2015 - 2016 Crime Trends
Ward 12 - Rideau-Vanier
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Key Crime Trends

Offence

Crimes Against The Person

Crimes Against Property

Other Criminal Code Violations
Total CCC offences excl Traffic
Criminal Code Traffic Offences
Total CCC Offences incl Traffic

Crimes Against The Person

Offence
Violations Causing Death

Attempting The Commission Of A Capital
Crime

Assaults

Violations Resulting In The Deprivation Of
Freedom

Sexual Violations
Commodification Of Sexual Actitivty

Other Violations Involving Violence Or The
Threat Of Violence

Robbery

Utter Threats To Person

Indecent / Harassing Communications
Criminal Harassment

Subtotal

Total Crimes Against Person

2015
Actual Rate (1) Clearance % Actual
1,029 2,118.6 53.5% 1,072
3,024 6,226.2 31.5% 3,439
700 1,441.2 85.9% 820
4,753 9,786.1 44.3% 5,331
580 1,194.2 91.9% 582
5,333 10,980.3 49.5% 5,913
2015

Actual Rate (1) Clearance % Actual
1 2.1 100.0% 3

3 6.2 66.7% 1

613  1,262.1 57.1% 703
13 26.8 61.5% 17
112 230.6 43.8% 86

0 0.0 0.0% 4

287 590.9 49.1% 258
124 255.3 37.9% 100
86 177.1 74.4% 79

46 94.7 23.9% 51

24 49.4 66.7% 26
280 576.5 49.3% 256
1,029 2,118.6 53.5% 1,072

2016
Rate (1) Clearance %
2,183.7 57.3%
7,005.2 29.5%
1,670.3 88.7%
10,859.2 44.2%
1,185.5 96.0%
12,044.7 49.3%
2016
Rate (1) Clearance %
6.1 66.7%
2.0 100.0%
1,432.0 61.9%
34.6 70.6%
175.2 37.2%
8.1 100.0%
525.5 49.6%
203.7 46.0%
160.9 64.6%
103.9 17.6%
53.0 73.1%
521.5 48.8%
2,183.7 57.3%

5-Year Average (2)
1,012

3,361
725

5,099

575

5,674

5-Year Average (2)
1
1

641
13

90

266

116
72

45

28
260
1,012

Change % (2)
4.2%

13.7%

17.1%

12.2%

0.3%

10.9%

Change % (2)
200.0%
-66.7%

14.7%
30.8%

-23.2%
0.0%
-10.1%

-19.4%
-8.1%
10.9%

8.3%
-8.6%
4.2%

(1) Rate is calculated per 100,000 of population. As provided by the City of Ottawa’s Planning and Growth Management Department, the population for 2015
and 2016 was 48,569 and 49,092 respectively.

(2) 5 Year Average and Change % are based on actual values
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