## 2015 - 2016 Crime Trends Ward 12 - Rideau-Vanier



**Key Crime Trends** 

ney crime recitae								
	2015			2016				
Offence	Actual	Rate (1)	Clearance %	Actual	Rate (1)	Clearance %	5-Year Average (2)	Change % (2)
Crimes Against The Person	1,029	2,118.6	53.5%	1,072	2,183.7	57.3%	1,012	4.2%
Crimes Against Property	3,024	6,226.2	31.5%	3,439	7,005.2	29.5%	3,361	13.7%
Other Criminal Code Violations	700	1,441.2	85.9%	820	1,670.3	88.7%	725	17.1%
<b>Total CCC offences excl Traffic</b>	4,753	9,786.1	44.3%	5,331	10,859.2	44.2%	5,099	12.2%
Criminal Code Traffic Offences	580	1,194.2	91.9%	582	1,185.5	96.0%	575	0.3%
Total CCC Offences incl Traffic	5,333	10,980.3	49.5%	5,913	12,044.7	49.3%	5,674	10.9%

**Crimes Against The Person** 

Offence	2015			2016				
	Actual	Rate (1)	Clearance %	Actual	Rate (1)	Clearance %	5-Year Average (2)	Change % (2)
Violations Causing Death	1	2.1	100.0%	3	6.1	66.7%	1	200.0%
Attempting The Commission Of A Capital Crime	3	6.2	66.7%	1	2.0	100.0%	1	-66.7%
Assaults	613	1,262.1	57.1%	703	1,432.0	61.9%	641	14.7%
Violations Resulting In The Deprivation Of Freedom	13	26.8	61.5%	17	34.6	70.6%	13	30.8%
Sexual Violations	112	230.6	43.8%	86	175.2	37.2%	90	-23.2%
Commodification Of Sexual Actitivty	0	0.0	0.0%	4	8.1	100.0%	1	0.0%
Other Violations Involving Violence Or The Threat Of Violence	287	590.9	49.1%	258	525.5	49.6%	266	-10.1%
Robbery	124	255.3	37.9%	100	203.7	46.0%	116	-19.4%
Utter Threats To Person	86	177.1	74.4%	79	160.9	64.6%	72	-8.1%
Indecent / Harassing Communications	46	94.7	23.9%	51	103.9	17.6%	45	10.9%
Criminal Harassment	24	49.4	66.7%	26	53.0	73.1%	28	8.3%
Subtotal	280	576.5	49.3%	256	521.5	48.8%	260	-8.6%
<b>Total Crimes Against Person</b>	1,029	2,118.6	53.5%	1,072	2,183.7	57.3%	1,012	4.2%

<sup>(1)</sup> Rate is calculated per 100,000 of population. As provided by the City of Ottawa's Planning and Growth Management Department, the population for 2015 and 2016 was 48,569 and 49,092 respectively.

<sup>(2) 5</sup> Year Average and Change % are based on actual values